KIT COMPONENTS

PART
NUMBER

82522
71161
83653
52642
52557
52553
52755
52555
83649
52750
53760
54340V
84149
82120
79238
82122
83633
82105
79030
82033
52990
71050
54071
82604
820638
82063
83546
52563
52564
52541
53040
526558
52655
525628
52959FR
53106FR
83945FR
52958FR
83946FR
73339
73460
73461

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

BALL,GAS BALLAST
C-CLIP,2004/8/12/20AAC
C-CLIP,STEEL,2004/8/12/20A
CLAPPER EXHAUST,BUNA
CLAPPER,EXHAUST,VITON
COUPLER,ELASTIC,2004-20A/AC
GASKET,CASE,2004/8/12/20AACCP
GASKET,FAN PLATE

KEY,SHAFT

LEVER ASB,BUNA,2004/8/12/20A
NIB,ASB,BUNA,2004/8/12/20A
NIB,ASB,VITON,2004/8/12/20AAC
O'RING,BUNA,16 X 2 MM
O'RING,BUNA,26.57 X 3.53 MM
O'RING,BUNA,28 X 5 MM
O'RING,BUNA,29.3 X 3.6 MM
O'RING,BUNA,38 X 2.5 MM
O'RING,BUNA,S X 2 MM
O'RING,BUNA,82 X 2 MM
O'RING,VITON,82 X 2 MM
PAD,FELT,2004A-2020CP
PIN,DOWEL,2004/8/12/20A
PIN,RETAINING
PLUG,DRAIN,PLASTIC,2004A-2063C
SEAL,SHAFT,BUNA
SEAL,SHAFT,VITON

SIGHT GLASS, PLASTIC,W/SEAL
SPRING,GAS BALLAST
SPRING,GAS BALLAST,BALL
SPRING,VALVE

SPRING,VANE MW
VALVE,DISCHARGE,BUNA,2004-20A
VALVE,DSCHRG, VITON, 2004-20AAC
VALVE,GAS BALLAST,BUNA
VANE,GX,15T STAGE
VANE,GX,15T STAGE
VANE,GX, 15T STAGE
VANE,GX,2ND STAGE
VANE,GX,2ND STAGE

WASHER, FLAT,SMALL ©.D.,5.5., M4
WASHER,WAVED,5.5.,M&
WASHER,WAVED,5.5., M8

ALL (V)

MINOR
52610

[l S S S S S

Pt b e b e N e

(SRS T )

ALL (B)

MINOR
526108

1
2
1

-

[T S S S S )

-

2004A

MAJOR
52614FR

e Pt bt et e e N b e

[T [l S S S S )

(=
P N e b

- N

o w s

2008A

MAJOR
52613FR

Ve [ e S S S N

N b b b 0 el e S

’;wo-lb-v-‘&

W

W wnN

2012A

MAJOR
52611FR

[ S S S S S S R

[T Pt b e b e N e

[+ N L ik

-

OV wN

2020A

MAJOR
52982FR

[ S S S S S S RS

N b b b 0 el e S

O & e e h

N oS

ow w



